
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6104 OF 2025
IN**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 456 OF 2017

Nav Munjal Co operative Housing Society Ltd. ...Applicant/
Petitioner

Versus

Saranga Anil Agarwal ...Respondent

**Mr. Naushad Engineer, Senior Advocate, a/w Viraj Parikh,
Dharmesh S. Jain, i/b Anil T. Agarwal, for the
Applicant/Petitioner.**

**Mr. Shadab Jan, a/w G. Aniruth Puroshothaman, for
Respondent.**

**CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.
DATE : MARCH 26, 2025**

PC :

1. This Interim Application will be taken up seeking modification of an order passed in a Petition under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 stating that changed circumstances will warrant revisiting the arrangement made in order dated October 16, 2018.

2. Let a reply be filed, which shall be done no later than April 9, 2025. Rejoinder, if any, no later than April 15, 2025.

3. List on the *Production Board* on *April 16, 2025*.

4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]